Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank

Group Life Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2006

Company

Metropolitan Life Insurance Company

Aetna Life Insurance Company

Prudential Insurance Company of America, The
UNUM Life Insurance Company of America
Bluebonnet Life Insurance Company

New York Life Insurance Company

Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company
Forethought Life Insurance Company

ReliaStar Life Insurance Company

Mayflower National Life Insurance Company
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, The
CUNA Mutual Insurance Society

Globe Life and Accident Insurance Company
American Memorial Life Insurance Company
Union Security Insurance Company

Standard Insurance Company

Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada

United of Omaha Life Insurance Company
Jefferson Pilot Financial Insurance Company
Stonebridge Life Insurance Company
Minnesota Life Insurance Company

Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company
Funeral Directors Life Insurance Company

5 Star Life Insurance Company

Connecticut General Life Insurance Company
Life Insurance Company of North America
United States Life Insurance Company in the City of New York, The
Colonial Penn Life Insurance Company
Allstate Life Insurance Company

American National Insurance Company

Unity Financial Life Insurance Company
Hartford Life Insurance Company

Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company

HM Life Insurance Company

United HealthCare Insurance Company

Fort Dearborn Life Insurance Company
American United Life Insurance Company
MONY Life Insurance Company of America
American Fidelity Assurance Company

Liberty National Life Insurance Company
Transamerica Life Insurance Company
Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company
Investors Heritage Life Insurance Company
Principal Life Insurance Company
Homesteaders Life Company

Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company
Continental Assurance Company
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Premiums

Written
20,428,618
16,750,128
14,992,159
11,251,935
8,978,419
7,859,637
5,224,767
5,067,495
3,574,500
3,432,678
2,949,413
2,866,816
2,613,856
2,536,653
2,391,517
2,312,029
2,230,851
2,137,019
2,083,152
2,059,674
1,832,884
1,764,001
1,720,236
1,683,783
1,573,154
1,491,789
1,489,062
1,198,667
917,155
880,411
869,348
815,496
806,814
700,418
655,592
649,358
619,547
602,003
570,053
534,849
526,808
511,545
493,161
492,007
464,147
461,988
425,969

Market
Share
13.07%
10.72%
9.59%
7.20%
5.74%
5.03%
3.34%
3.24%
2.29%
2.20%
1.89%
1.83%
1.67%
1.62%
1.53%
1.48%
1.43%
1.37%
1.33%
1.32%
1.17%
1.13%
1.10%
1.08%
1.01%
0.95%
0.95%
0.77%
0.59%
0.56%
0.56%
0.52%
0.52%
0.45%
0.42%
0.42%
0.40%
0.39%
0.36%
0.34%
0.34%
0.33%
0.32%
0.31%
0.30%
0.30%
0.27%

Death
Benefits
27,425,885
18,978,937
38,118,797
16,121,005
3,256,511
3,956,576
3,773,010
2,215,967
5,870,384
1,058,199
1,626,794
1,466,111
1,822,945
1,185,125
1,668,637
659,370
3,063,613
1,403,500
1,518,750
1,459,340
2,389,822
166,925
283,339
1,556,550
1,093,641
3,102,331
2,640,608
556,404
668,590

0

126,362
312,463
904,500
528,925
891,992
414,968
417,560
157,958
558,300
157,200
189,804
613,569
63,358
558,124
180,521
21,225
966,498



Company

Sears Life Insurance Company

Humana Insurance Company

USAble Life

Genworth Life and Health Insurance Company

Life Investors Insurance Company of America
Veterans Life Insurance Company

Magna Insurance Company

AIG Life Insurance Company

Government Personnel Mutual Life Insurance Company
American General Assurance Company

Peoples Benefit Life Insurance Company

American Family Life Assurance Company of Columbus
American Bankers Life Assurance Company of Florida
Monumental Life Insurance Company

Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company

Union Fidelity Life Insurance Company

Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company

Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company

Liberty Life Insurance Company

Companion Life Insurance Company

Security Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York
Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston

Lafayette Life Insurance Company, The

American International Life Assurance Company of New York
Unimerica Insurance Company

State Farm Life Insurance Company

ReliaStar Life Insurance Company of New York

Union Labor Life Insurance Company, The

American Heritage Life Insurance Company

AAA Life Insurance Company

Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company

Reassure America Life Insurance Company

John Alden Life Insurance Company

ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company

HCC Life Insurance Company

American General Life Insurance Company

Trustmark Life Insurance Company

Valley Forge Life Insurance Company

American Medical Security Life Insurance Company
Transamerica Occidental Life Insurance Company
Symetra Life Insurance Company

Federated Life Insurance Company

Shenandoah Life Insurance Company
American-Amicable Life Insurance Company of Texas
Alta Health & Life Insurance Company

Combined Insurance Company of America

Shelter Life Insurance Company

EMC National Life Company

Lincoln Heritage Life Insurance Company
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Premiums
Written
423,773
399,901
389,469
367,778
348,141
338,745
325,532
298,301
298,217
287,277
285,519
270,774
251,397
229,597
223,071
215,631
212,935
206,317
204,754
197,376
188,491
180,947
172,334
159,407
154,205
137,739
136,025
130,788
125,191
123,748
117,116
114,497
111,928
107,752
90,570
84,361
83,560
80,216
73,153
70,218
64,263
61,987
59,677
58,881
57,867
55,898
55,688
55,386
51,335
51,315

Market
Share
0.27%
0.26%
0.25%
0.24%
0.22%
0.22%
0.21%
0.19%
0.19%
0.18%
0.18%
0.17%
0.16%
0.15%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.11%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%

Death
Benefits
282,728
213,747
140,000
106,650
563,744
203,259
99,830
220,000
16,750
131,345
319,152
215,024
145,092
42,235
0
88,920
268,384
2,191,907
74,756
145,616
200,000
234,750
774,001
125,000
429,951
15,000
509,000
0
204,632
283,523
50,000
2,000
253,750
11,625
35,946
36,500
103,397
63,400
0
15,000
0

0

0
10,500
6,500
70,760
35,368

62,500
12,978



Company

Continental American Insurance Company

Gerber Life Insurance Company

Guardian Insurance & Annuity Company, Inc., The
North American Company for Life and Health Insurance
American Equity Investment Life Insurance Company
Time Insurance Company

Sentry Life Insurance Company

UniCARE Life & Health Insurance Company

Merit Life Insurance Co.

Investors Life Insurance Company of North America
Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc.
American Income Life Insurance Company

United Investors Life Insurance Company

Baltimore Life Insurance Company, The

MEGA Life and Health Insurance Company, The
Loyal American Life Insurance Company

Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America
Aurora National Life Assurance Company

Golden Rule Insurance Company

Nippon Life Insurance Company of America

Paul Revere Life Insurance Company, The

National Guardian Life Insurance Company

Horace Mann Life Insurance Company

Jefferson National Life Insurance Company

Mutual of America Life Insurance Company
Nationwide Life Insurance Company of America
Mid-West National Life Insurance Company of Tennessee
Citizens Security Life Insurance Company

Starmount Life Insurance Company

Monitor Life Insurance Company of New York
Kansas City Life Insurance Company

First Health Life & Health Insurance Company
Columbian Life Insurance Company

National Benefit Life Insurance Company

Trustmark Insurance Company

United American Insurance Company

First Colony Life Insurance Company

United Family Life Insurance Company

Standard Security Life Insurance Company of New York
Household Life Insurance Company

Oxford Life Insurance Company

New England Life Insurance Company

Provident American Life & Health Insurance Company
Auviva Life Insurance Company

National Farmers Union Life Insurance Company
Balboa Life Insurance Company

Pacific Life & Annuity Company

RiverSource Life Insurance Company

John Hancock Life Insurance Company
Pan-American Life Insurance Company
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Premiums
Written
50,854
48,577
45,993
43,695
41,826
36,093
35,826
35,651
34,381
33,651
33,413
30,298
28,510
27,952
27,846
27,570
26,988
23,853
23,128
22,132
20,806
20,671
14,369
13,725
13,260
13,028
12,982
12,830
12,736
11,356
10,849
10,020
9,835
9,762
9,566
9,543
8,583
8,460
8,442
8,242
6,506
6,260
5,737
5,712
4,644
4,166
4,068
3,935
3,875
3,709

Market
Share
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Death
Benefits
0
103,842

1,207,312
0

0
27,600
8,000
10,000
0
20,000
29,001
0
31,493
0
30,000
0
2,636
0

0

0
42,380
0
70,510
0
75,409
0

0

0
22,200
278,874

15,000
0



Company

MEMBERS Life Insurance Company
Kanawha Insurance Company

BCS Life Insurance Company

Sagicor Life Insurance Company

Lincoln Benefit Life Company

American National Life Insurance Company of Texas
Settlers Life Insurance Company

First Penn-Pacific Life Insurance Company
Genworth Life Insurance Company

Americo Financial Life and Annuity Insurance Company
Southland National Insurance Corporation
Beneficial Life Insurance Company

Pioneer American Insurance Company

Celtic Insurance Company

VantisLife Insurance Company

Great Western Insurance Company

Pioneer Security Life Insurance Company
Manhattan Life Insurance Company, The
United Insurance Company of America
Philadelphia American Life Insurance Company
Conseco Insurance Company

Greater Georgia Life Insurance Company
MONY Life Insurance Company

Life Insurance Company of the Southwest
American General Life and Accident Insurance Company
United Life Insurance Company

C. M. Life Insurance Company

Penn Insurance and Annuity Company, The
Washington National Insurance Company
Union Central Life Insurance Company, The
Conseco Life Insurance Company

Federal Life Insurance Company (Mutual)
Great-West Life Assurance Company, The
Brokers National Life Assurance Company
Crown Life Insurance Company

Amica Life Insurance Company

Protective Life Insurance Company

Bankers Fidelity Life Insurance Company
Central States Health & Life Co. of Omaha
MetLife Investors Insurance Company
National Security Insurance Company

MetLife Insurance Company of Connecticut
Bankers Life and Casualty Company

Great American Life Insurance Company
Assurity Life Insurance Company
Jefferson-Pilot Life Insurance Company
United Fidelity Life Insurance Company
Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, The
Grand Totals: 195 Companies in Report
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Premiums
Written

3,478
3,039
2,941
2,775
2,762
2,712
2,458
2,020
1,590
1,506
1,325
1,160
1,049
1,011
927
869
845
804
792
754
727
678
559
540
494
403
400
388
376
345
304
292
254
251
186
185
94
47

~
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-1,737
156,286,169

Market
Share
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Death
Benefits
0
60,000
0

0

0

0
16,000

12,988
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1,146
32,475

O O O O O O o o o o o

24,000
0

0
126,865
50,210
29,995
10,000
5,887
5,000
3,190
1,864
15,000
167,682,284



